TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597144

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.		10/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedTech Innovator
Street Address:	10956 Weyburn Avenue, Suite 216
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4683037	MEDTECH INNOVATOR
Registration Number:	4694809	MEDTECH INNOVATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185842612

Email: dschnider@nolanheimann.com

Correspondent Name: David Schnider

Address Line 1: 16133 Ventura Blvd., Ste 820 Address Line 2: **NOLAN HEIMANN LLP** Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Schnider
SIGNATURE:	/David Schnider/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=DeedOfAssignment RCT-Medtech Innovator RCT-signed 10-16-19#page1.tif source=DeedOfAssignment RCT-Medtech Innovator RCT-signed 10-16-19#page2.tif source=DeedOfAssignment_RCT-Medtech Innovator_RCT-signed_10-16-19#page3.tif

source=DeedOfAssignment_RCT-Medtech Innovator_RCT-signed_10-16-19#page4.tif source=DeedOfAssignment_RCT-Medtech Innovator_RCT-signed_10-16-19#page5.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., a Delaware non-profit corporation with a principal place of business at 6440 N. Swan Road, Suite 200, Tucson, AZ 85718 ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to MedTech Innovator, a non-profit 501(c)(3), California Public Benefit Corporation with a principal place of business at 10956 Weyburn Avenue, Suite 216, Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) listed in the table below, and the registration(s) specified below, including renewal rights therein, together with the goodwill symbolized by such marks as well as all rights in and to any and all claims ASSIGNOR may have, at law or in equity for past infringement thereof, (collectively, the "ASSIGNED MARKS") the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER
MEDTECH INNOVATOR	UNITED STATES	4,683,037
MEDTECH INNOVATOR	UNITED STATES	4,694,809

ASSIGNOR conveys the ASSIGNED MARKS "as is" and makes no, and hereby disclaims every, representation or warranty, express or implied with regard to the ASSIGNED MARKS. ASSIGNEE hereby: (a) waives any and all claims against ASSIGNOR, its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, agents, successor, and assigns (collectively, the "ASSIGNOR GROUP"), and covenants not to bring any claim or legal proceeding against any member of the ASSIGNOR GROUP, based on or related to ASSIGNED MARKS or their enforceability, validity, or prior use; and (b) releases each member of the ASSIGNOR GROUP from any and all claims or cause of action, whether known or unknown, related to or based on the ASSIGNED MARKS or ASSIGNOR's use or past exploitation of the ASSIGNED MARKS.

[Assignor] Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. By
Christopher P. Martin, President and CFO Name and Title
Date
[Assignee, as recipient]
MedTech Innovator
By: Halff
•
VPaul Grand
Name and Title
10/16/2019
Date



MEDTECH INNOVATOR

Reg. No. 4,683,037

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Registered Feb. 3, 2015

5210 E WILLIAMS CIRCLE, SUITE 240 TUCSON, AZ 857114411

Int. Cl.: 35

FOR: CONDUCTING INCENTIVE AWARD PROGRAMS TO PROMOTE INNOVATION IN THE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY FIELD, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 4-3-2014; IN COMMERCE 4-3-2014.

SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MEDTECH", APART FROM

THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 86-281,521, FILED P.R. 5-14-2014; AM. S.R. 12-8-2014.

NAAKWAMA ANKRAH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Michelle K. Len Deputy Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office

REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WARNING: YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS BELOW DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

Requirements in the First Ten Years* What and When to File:

First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.

Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.*

See 15 U.S.C. §1059.

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods* What and When to File:

You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th-year period, calculated from the registration date.*

Grace Period Filings*

The above documents will be accepted as timely if filed within six months after the deadlines listed above with the payment of an additional fee.

*ATTENTION MADRID PROTOCOL REGISTRANTS: The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States under the Madrid Protocol must timely file the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) referenced above directly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO). The time periods for filing are based on the U.S. registration date (not the international registration date). The deadlines and grace periods for the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) are identical to those for nationally issued registrations. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. However, owners of international registrations do not file renewal applications at the USPTO. Instead, the holder must file a renewal of the underlying international registration at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol, before the expiration of each ten-year term of protection, calculated from the date of the international registration. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j. For more information and renewal forms for the international registration, see http://www.wipo.int/madrid/en/.

NOTE: Fees and requirements for maintaining registrations are subject to change. Please check the USPTO website for further information. With the exception of renewal applications for registered extensions of protection, you can file the registration maintenance documents referenced above online at http://www.uspto.gov.

NOTE: A courtesy e-mail reminder of USPTO maintenance filing deadlines will be sent to trademark owners/holders who authorize e-mail communication and maintain a current e-mail address with the USPTO. To ensure that e-mail is authorized and your address is current, please use the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) Correspondence Address and Change of Owner Address Forms available at http://www.uspto.gov.

Page: 2 / RN # 4,683,037

Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 4,694,809

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) 5210 E WILLIAMS CIRCLE, SUITE 240

Registered Mar. 3, 2015 TUCSON, AZ 857114411

Int. Cl.: 35

FOR: CONDUCTING INCENTIVE AWARD PROGRAMS TO PROMOTE INNOVATION IN THE MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY FIELD, IN CLASS 35 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

SERVICE MARK

FIRST USE 4-3-2014; IN COMMERCE 4-3-2014.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "MEDTECH INNOVATOR", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

THE COLOR(S) BLUE, WHITE, DARK GRAY, GRAY AND YELLOW IS/ARE CLAIMED AS

A FEATURE OF THE MARK.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF A FIGURE OF A MAN WITH A GRAY FACE AND DARK GRAY HAIR IN A DARK GRAY SUIT COAT AND BLUE TIE AND WHITE SHIRT HOLDING UP A YELLOW STETHOSCOPE WITH A BLUE CIRCLE BEHIND THE FIGURE OF THE MAN AND THE WORDS "MEDTECH" IN BLUE AND "INNOVATOR" IN GRAY TO THE RIGHT OF THE FIGURE OF THE MAN.

SER. NO. 86-281,529, FILED 5-14-2014.

NAAKWAMA ANKRAH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Michelle K. Zen Deputy Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office

REQUIREMENTS TO MAINTAIN YOUR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WARNING: YOUR REGISTRATION WILL BE CANCELLED IF YOU DO NOT FILE THE DOCUMENTS BELOW DURING THE SPECIFIED TIME PERIODS.

Requirements in the First Ten Years*
What and When to File:

First Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) between the 5th and 6th years after the registration date. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. If the declaration is accepted, the registration will continue in force for the remainder of the ten-year period, calculated from the registration date, unless cancelled by an order of the Commissioner for Trademarks or a federal court.

Second Filing Deadline: You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between the 9th and 10th years after the registration date.*

See 15 U.S.C. §1059.

Requirements in Successive Ten-Year Periods* What and When to File:

You must file a Declaration of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) and an Application for Renewal between every 9th and 10th-year period, calculated from the registration date.*

Grace Period Filings*

The above documents will be accepted as timely if filed within six months after the deadlines listed above with the payment of an additional fee.

*ATTENTION MADRID PROTOCOL REGISTRANTS: The holder of an international registration with an extension of protection to the United States under the Madrid Protocol must timely file the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) referenced above directly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO). The time periods for filing are based on the U.S. registration date (not the international registration date). The deadlines and grace periods for the Declarations of Use (or Excusable Nonuse) are identical to those for nationally issued registrations. See 15 U.S.C. §§1058, 1141k. However, owners of international registrations do not file renewal applications at the USPTO. Instead, the holder must file a renewal of the underlying international registration at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, under Article 7 of the Madrid Protocol, before the expiration of each ten-year term of protection, calculated from the date of the international registration. See 15 U.S.C. §1141j. For more information and renewal forms for the international registration, see http://www.wipo.int/madrid/en/.

NOTE: Fees and requirements for maintaining registrations are subject to change. Please check the USPTO website for further information. With the exception of renewal applications for registered extensions of protection, you can file the registration maintenance documents referenced above online at http://www.uspto.gov.

NOTE: A courtesy e-mail reminder of USPTO maintenance filing deadlines will be sent to trademark owners/holders who authorize e-mail communication and maintain a current e-mail address with the USPTO. To ensure that e-mail is authorized and your address is current, please use the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS) Correspondence Address and Change of Owner Address Forms available at http://www.uspto.gov.

Page: 2 / RN # 4,694,809

TRADEMARK REEL: 007049 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 09/11/2020